

V

Purchase Order

Order Number CHN/PO/23-24/001007

Steel Craft	01235 hree CHS Ltd, Sector-2,	Shipped Location CHN KFC INTL T Travel Food Serv Ground Floor, Se	2 ices Chennai Pvt.Ltd	Invoice Location CHN KFC INTL T2 Travel Food Services Chennai Pvt.Ltd Ground Floor, Second Floor, Anna International ,Chennai Airport,Tirusula	LIMITED	ERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE Next to S2 Police Station , ional Airport,
Charcop, Kandivali MUMBAI, 400067 India P.A.N. No.	West, Mumbai ADUFS5141H	Anna Internation CHENNAI, 60002 India Contact Person	al ,Chennai Airport,Tirusula 7	600027 India IN	State State Name Comp GST No.	33 Tamil Nadu 33AAECT8192M1ZS
State Code		Contact No. E-Mail	022-43224304 kumar.dhulap@travelfoodser vices.com	022-43224304 kumar.dhulap@travelfoodservices.com	Requisition No. PO Entry Date	27-06-2023
Vendor GST No. Vendor Inv. No. Vendor Fax No.	27ADUFS5141H1ZM	ETA: Order Address		Payment Terms Net 30 days GSTIN 33AAECT8192M1ZS No.	Project ID	GEN

1/~~	dan Email		nd@ataal anaft in										
		HSN\SAC										Total Tax	Total Amount
SNo	Item Code	Code	Item Description	Description 2	Item Category	UOM	Unit Cost	Qty	GST%	VAT %	Excise	Amount(ININR)	(ININR)
1	7000060	9403	Fabricated Equipments	TOASTER TABLE O/S 450 X 900 X 800+300MM		EACH	16,071.00	2	18.00	0.00		0	32142.00
2	7000060	9403	Fabricated Equipments	Bun Trolley with crates 640X700X1600mm		EACH	14,841.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	14841.00
3	7000060	9403	Fabricated Equipments	PACK TABLE-PT-3 SIZE 865 X 1346 X 800 MM		EACH	35,329.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	35329.00
4	7000060	9403	Fabricated Equipments	GRILLER TABLE 375X 900 X 800+150 MM		EACH	11,644.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	11644.00
5	7000060	9403	Fabricated Equipments	EXHAUST HOOD WITH FRESH- AIR DUCT 10.10FT		EACH	54,388.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	54388.00
6	7000060	9403	Fabricated Equipments	Low Height Proximity Hood 14T 500x1000		EACH	16,810.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	16810.00
7	7000060	8417	Fabricated Equipments	Rack Table size 625 x 975x 865+150 mm		EACH	8,309.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	8309.00
8	7000060	84179000) Fabricated Equipments	WallShelf-SS Dual Breadingtable 1800x300		EACH	3,591.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	3591.00
9	7000060	84179000) Fabricated Equipments	BT Sink with landing space 825x600x800mm		EACH	11,098.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	11098.00
10	7000060	84179000) Fabricated Equipments	WallShelf-SS B.T.Sink size 850 x300mm		EACH	2,559.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	2559.00
11	7000060	84179000) Fabricated Equipments	HAND WASH SINK WALL MOUNTED 450X525X350		EACH	9,804.00	2	18.00	0.00		0	19608.00
12	7000060	84179000) Fabricated Equipments	Dirty Dish Landing Table 530x660x1775		EACH	14,950.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	14950.00
13	7000060	84179000) Fabricated Equipments	3 Compartment Bowl Sink 450x525x300 mm		EACH	31,021.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	31021.00
14	7000060	84179000) Fabricated Equipments	WallShelf-Pipe over 3Bowl Sink 1600x300m		EACH	4,439.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	4439.00



Purchase Order

Order Number CHN/PO/23-24/001007

27-06-2023 17:35:55

	Travel Food	Services	Shipped Location	n		Invoice Lo				-	ate Addro		
Ven	dor No.	V0001235	CHN KFC INTL T	2			INTL T2 od Services Che loor, Second Flo		Ltd	LIMITE	D	SERVICES CHENN	
Stee	el Craft			z vices Chennai Pvt.Ltd			ioor, second Pio	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				tional Airport,	,
		nkarshree CHS Ltd, Sector-2,	Ground Floor, Se			Anna Inte Airport,Ti	rnational ,Chen	nai		CHENNAI, 600027			
MUN Indi	MBAI, 4000	ivali West, Mumbai 067 ADUFS5141H	Anna Internation CHENNAI, 60002 India Contact Person	nal ,Chennai Airport,Tirusu 27	ula	600027 India IN				State State N Comp (33 Tamil Nadu 33AAECT819	2M1ZS
State	e Code		Contact No.	022-43224304		022-4322	4304			Requis	ition No.		
			E-Mail	kumar.dhulap@travelfc vices.com	oodser	kumar.dh	ulap@travelfoo	dservices	s.com	PO Ent		27-06-2023	
Ven Ven	dor GST No dor Inv. No dor Fax No		ETA: Order Address		G	Payment ' STIN 'o.	Terms Net 33AAECT819	30 days 92M1ZS		Project	ID	GEN	
Van	dan Email	HSN\SAC										Total Tax	Total Amount
SNo	Item Code		Descriptio		n Category	UOM	Unit Cost	Qty	GST%	VAT %	Excise	Amount(ININR)	(ININR)
15	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	ChickenSta 450x650x1	nd DripTray single 50		EACH	3,680.00	6	18.00	0.00		0	22080.00
16	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	THAWING X 400 X 20	CHICKEN RACK 600 10MM		EACH	19,935.00	2	18.00	0.00		0	39870.00
17	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	SCANNER I			EACH	4,439.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	4439.00
18	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	Combi Ove 850x630x79	n Stand-Old design 90		EACH	31,534.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	31534.00
19	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	SOAKING T 698MM	UB SIZE 495 X 390 X		EACH	10,925.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	10925.00
20	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	WALL SHEL TABLE 900>	.F FOR VEG PREP K300 MM		EACH	1,840.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	1840.00
21	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	Counter To 355x610x8	p Drink Tower St 12mm		EACH	25,846.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	25846.00
22	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	PACK TABL 800MM	E 1275 X 325 X		EACH	18,285.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	18285.00
23	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	425MM	VE SHELF SIZE 550 X		EACH	2,185.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	2185.00
24	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	PHT- PLATFORM 900X864 M	HANDTRUCK 600X		EACH	8,095.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	8095.00
25	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	MOP SINK MM	- 375 X 600 X 550		EACH	9,804.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	9804.00
26	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	BREADING 480 X 400N	TABLE RACK 370 X /M		EACH	3,163.00	2	18.00	0.00		0	6326.00
27	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	PRINTER SH	HELF		EACH	1,495.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	1495.00
28	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	MPNC SHE			EACH	1,167.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	1167.00
29	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments		SCALE SHELF		EACH	2,495.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	2495.00
30	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	BRUSH HA			EACH	2,382.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	2382.00
31	7000060	84179000 Fabricated Equipments	TICKET RAI	L		EACH	742.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	742.00
												Page No:	2



Purchase Order

				ť	nuel Number Ch	N/10/23-24/0	01007							
	Travel Food Ser	vices		Shipped Location	1		Invoice Lo				-	ate Addr		
Ven	dor No. V	/0001235					CHN KFC		annai D-t	. T & J	TRAVE LIMITE		SERVICES CHENI	VAI PRIVATE
ven	uui nu. v	0001235		CHN KFC INTL T	2			od Services Ch loor, Second Fl		.Lta			, Next to S2 Polic	e Station ,
Stee	el Craft				- ices Chennai Pvt.Lto	d	di ounu i i		001)		Chenna	ai Interna	ational Airport,	
12t	h, 1201, Oml	karshree C	HS Ltd, Sector-2,	Ground Floor, Se	cond Floor,		Anna Inte Airport,Ti	rnational ,Chei	nnai		CHENN	IAI, 6000	27	
Cha	rcop, Kandiv	vali West, I	lumbai	Anna Internation	al ,Chennai Airport,	,Tirusula	600027	li usula			State		33	
MU	MBAI, 40006	57		CHENNAI, 60002	7		India				State N		Tamil Nadu	
Ind	ia			India			IN				Comp (GST No.	33AAECT81	92M1ZS
	N. No.	ADU	FS5141H	Contact Person										
Stat	e Code			Contact No.	022-43224304		022-4322				Requis	ition No.		
				E-Mail	kumar.dhulap@t vices.com	ravelfoodser	kumar.dh	ulap@travelfo	odservice	es.com	PO Ent	ry Date	27-06-2023	
	dor GST No.	27A)	DUFS5141H1ZM	ETA:			Payment'	Terms Net	30 days		_			
	dor Inv. No.			Order Address			GSTIN	33AAECT81	92M1ZS		Project	ID	GEN	
	dor Fax No.		doctant anoft in				No.							
		HSN\SAC											Total Tax	Total Amount
SNo	Item Code		Item Description			Item Category		Unit Cost	Qty	GST%	VAT %	Excise	Amount(ININR)	
32	7000060	64179000	Fabricated Equipments	SS PARTITIC THICKNESS			EACH	14,120.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	14120.00
33	7000060	84179000	Fabricated Equipments	CO2 CYLINI 200 X 225M	DER BRACKET 400 X IM		EACH	2,380.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	2380.00
								Total Unit	42.00		_			
	our factory	Statutory le	lvance , 30% before dispatch vies: Additional if any other t C Chennai international T2		5				т	otal Taxa	ble INR			4,66,739.00
											Amount			0.00
a) Pro	ducts to be S	unnlied by	b) Any deficiency in Docume	ants and Process will be	liability of the suppli	ar only				IGST	Amount Cess			84,013.02 0.00
	ier at own cos		b) Any denciency in Docume		induinty of the supplic						CC33			0.00
c) Del taken Despa	ivery schedule from the Buy atching the m	e to be er before ater	d) PLEASE SEND THE ORIGIN DELIVERY ADDRESS.	NAL COMMERCIAL/GST	INVOICE ALONG WIT	TH THE MATERIAL	. TO THE							0.00
be Re Credi	e Payment of t leased once t ted to our Acc ST Portal	he Taxes is												
uie G	JIFUIL										-			

Total INR Incl. Taxes

5,50,752.02

Disclaimer - Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority. If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at the earliest. Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

STE	SteelCraft	Regd Office: 1201, Omkarshri, Sector 2, Charkop, Kandivali(W), Mumbai 400 067 GST NO.: 27ADUFS5141H1ZM Bank Details				Factory: Unit 28, Phase 2, Parmar Techno Park, Vasai Highway, Pelhar, Vasai, Palghar PAN: ADUFS5141H					
	I Food Services Pvt. Ltd. oad, Worli, Mumbai 400018	Bank Details Bank: HDFC Bank Branck: Charkop, Kandivali West				Quotation					
Quot	e for KFC Chennai Airport	Account Number: 50200036534062 Account Type: Current IFSC: HDFC0000591		Reference No.: SC/411/23-24 Date: 23.6.2023							
Sr No	Equipment Description / Long Description	Item Description	Nos	Qty	Basic Price	Amount	GST	Total	REMARK		
1	Toaster Table O/s 450 x 900 x 800 + 100 mm, without hot surface on top front	TOASTER TABLE O/S 450 X 900 X 800+300MM	Nos	2	16071	32142	5786	37928			
2	and slide under to keep the bun travs Bun Basket / Bun Trolley 640 X700 X 1600 (For Bun crate size 550 X655 X 104 JMM) to keep the 10 Bun crates	Bun Trolley with crates 640X700X1600mm	Nos	1	14841	14841	2671	17512			
3	BURGER CHUTE TABLE (PACK TABLE) - PT-3 with cavity to install Hot Hold Drawer with back side SS box with adjustable middle shelf 850 X 1325 X 800 - for Burger chute	PACK TABLE-PT-3 SIZE 865 X 1346 X 800 MM	Nos	1	35329	35329	6359	41688			
4	Griller Table (Size 1'-2" x 3'-0") - 375 x 900x 800+150mm	GRILLER TABLE 375X 900 X 800+150 MM	Nos	1	11644	11644	2096	13740			
5	Exhaust Hood (with Fresh-air duct), large hood (Non Veg Area) size : as per site (2 pcs with 4 nos. filters, fresh air grill, 4 nos. covered lights & Oil dip tray, 2 nos. Bonpet iai holder with mesh) - Size 10-10" RFT	EXHAUST HOOD WITH FRESH-AIR DUCT 10.10FT	Nos	1	54388	54388	9790	64178	STANDARD HOOD (ANSUL HOOD)		
6	14 T (450 x 900 x 1550) 1 VAT Rack Table with bottom shelf and 150mm back splash, O/S- 625 x 975 x 865	Low Height Proximity Hood 14T 500x1000	Nos	1	16810	16810	3026	19836			
7	+150 mm (one holder under the table top (at front legs) for keeping Tongs, Brushes etc)	Rack Table size 625 x 975x 865+150 mm	Nos	1	8309	8309	1496	9805			
8	Wall Shelf -SS Sheet over Dual Breading Table, O/s: 1800 x 300 mm	WallShelf-SS Dual Breadingtable 1800x300	Nos	1	3591	3591	646	4237			
9	BT Sink, One sink of size 450 x 525 x 300, backspalsh,deck mounted faucets, drain valve provided (Marking for 20Lit & 40Lit), O/s -With Landing space	BT Sink with landing space 825x600x800mm	Nos	1	11098	11098	1998	13096	LHS LANDING		
10	Wall Shelf - SS Sheet over B.T.Sink 850x 300 (Size 2'-10"x 1'-0")	WallShelf-SS B.T.Sink size 850 x300mm	Nos	1	2559	2559	461	3020	2'-10" X 1'-0" SIZE SHELF		
11	Hand Wash Sink (Wall Mounted) with Goose neck tap(Jaguar) O/s 450 x 525 x 350 mm, provided with swan type faucets, sink will fixed with nut & bolts with the frame no welding - with 3/4" flaps on both sides	HAND WASH SINK WALL MOUNTED 450X525X350	Nos	2	9804	19608	3529	23137			
12	Dirty Dish Landing Table 530 x 660 x 1775 (865+975mm), garbage chute, with 3 Upper pipe shelves to keep the clean plates and trays	Dirty Dish Landing Table 530x660x1775	Nos	1	14950	14950	2691	17641			
13	3 Compartment Bowl Sink , with 2 sinks of size 450 x 525 x 300 on both side & centre sink Size is 625 X 500 X 525, backspalsh,deck mounted faucets, PARKO, drain valve provided (Marking for 20Lit & 40Lit) O/s 1675 x 700 x 800 + 300 nmCenter sink should be having 8"& 6" holes for faucet. sink will fixed with nut	3 Compartment Bowl Sink 450x525x300 mm	Nos	1	31021	31021	5584	36605			
14	& bolts with the frame no welding Wall Shelf -Pipe over 3 Bowl Sink, O/s - 1600 x 300	WallShelf-Pipe over 3Bowl Sink 1600x300m	Nos	1	4439	4439	799	5238			
15	Chicken Stand with Drip Tray single O/s 450x650x150 mm - Standard Quantity = SHOULD BE EQUAL TO NUMBER OF THAWING RACK. [model PT- 10 F]	ChickenStand DripTray single 450x650x150	Nos	6	3680	22080	3974	26054	4 FOR CHILLER RACK & FOR THAWING RACK		
16	Thawing Chicken Rack (New Design) with SS 4" wheels and drip tray, O/s : 600x 400 x 2010 mm	THAWING CHICKEN RACK 600 X 400 X 2010MM		2	19935	39870	7177	47047			
17	Scanner Box (to be installed under 3 Bowl Sink) 750x 450 x 380 (2'-6" x 1'-6'x 1'-3")	SCANNER BOX	Nos	1	4439	4439	799	5238			
18	Combi Oven Stand universal - Old design 850 x 630 x 790	Combi Oven Stand-Old design 850x630x790	Nos	1	31534	31534	5676	37210			
19	Soaking Tub (for washing of grill racks and trays) 495x390x698 mm. Customized design to accommodate 10 grill racks for washing. Equipped with drain valve, special rack inside and SS wheels. (without Lid) - Standard Quantity = 1 no.	SOAKING TUB SIZE 495 X 390 X 698MM	Nos	1	10925	10925	1967	12892			
20	Wall Shelf -SS Sheet for Veg Prep Table-1 O/s: 900 x 300 mm	WALL SHELF FOR VEG PREP TABLE 900X300 MM	Nos	1	1840	1840	331	2171	SIZE- 2'-0"X 1'-0"		
21	Counter top Drink Tower Station - Ice bin with cup holder of 8 kg capacity - 355 x 610 x 812mm / Ice bin	Counter Top Drink Tower St 355x610x812mm	Nos	1	25846	25846	4652	30498			
22	PACK TABLE - in front of the holding cabinets with adjustable shelfs 1275 X 325 X 800 (No Covering from 3 sides) & holder for tongs on top front	PACK TABLE 1275 X 325 X 800MM	Nos	1	18285	18285	3291	21576			
23	Microwave Shelf - 550 x 425 (1'-10" L x 1'-5" D)	MICROWAVE SHELF SIZE 550 X 425MM	Nos	1	2185	2185	393	2578			
24	SMALL PHT - Platform handtruck 600 x900 x 864mm (Goods Trollev - SMALL) - Standard Quantity = 1no.	PHT-PLATFORM HANDTRUCK 600X900X864 MM	Nos	1	8095	8095	1457	9552			
	Mop Sink - 375 X 600 X 450 MM	MOP SINK - 375 X 600 X 550 MM BREADING TABLE RACK 370 X 480 X 400MM	Nos	1	9804	9804	1765	11569			
	Breading Table Rack - Size (370 x 480 x 400 mm) Printer Shelf - 305x 225	PRINTER SHELF	Nos Nos	2	3163 1495	6326 1495	1139 269	7465 1764			
28	MPNC Shelf - 455 x 300	MPNC SHELF	Nos	1	1167	1167	210	1377			
29 30	Weighing Scale Shelf - 405 x 405 Brush Hanger - Standard Quantity = 1no.	WEIGHING SCALE SHELF BRUSH HANGER	Nos Nos	1	2495 2382	2495 2382	449 429	2944 2811			
31	KOT Ticket Rail - Standard Quantity = 1no.	TICKET RAIL	Nos	1	742	742	134	876			
32	SS partition of 3/4" thickness (to be fabricated as per SS partition drawing) - Rate/ Sqft	SS PARTITION OF 3/4" THICKNESS	Nos	1	14120	14120	2542	16662	1NOS. NEAR COMBI OVEN STAND 3 7" X 6' HT		
33	CO2 Cylinder bracket 400 x 200 x 225 mm	CO2 CYLINDER BRACKET 400 X 200 X 225MM	Nos	1	2380	2380	428	2808	1'-5" X 10"		
erm	s of Contract:		<u> </u>		Total ckaging	466739 4000	84013 720	550752 4720			
	lity of Quote: 15 Days from the date of submission		<u> </u>		Inclusive	4000	84733	555472			

Validity of Quote: 15 Days from the date of submission
 2.Statutory levies: Additional if any other than GST
 Streight Charges: Self pick up by client.
 Unloading and Installation at site: In scope of client.
 S. Delivery: 7 working days from the date of confirmed order and advance payment.
 Fayment: 50% advance and balance 50% before dispatch.
 7.Once order placed will not be cancelled and if cancelled, charges will be applied.
 Nour order and payment shall be in favour of Steel Craft.

For, Steel Craft

Milind Parab 8452840506

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE LIMITED SINGLE VENDOR DECLARATION

Date: 27-06-2023	PO No: CHN/PO/23-24/001007
	PO Amt : 4,66,739.00(Without GST) 5,50,752.02(With GST)
Vendor Name: Steel Craft	
Product Description: SS Fabricated Equipment	Unit / Project Name: , KFC Chennai T2.

Justification:

Only known supplier . (<u>List of the suppliers</u> which were contacted below and the specific reasons <u>why each was not a viable source</u>).
Only known qualified supplier or item. (List the qualifications that each source or items meet. If another supplier offers a similar item, <u>provide the item identification</u> , <u>supplier information</u> and comparable pricing).
Supplier proprietary item. (The selected supplier is the only manufacturer of this item. List the reasons why no substitute item can be used and if no similar item is available)
Franchise / Management / User Dept Directed. (Provide a copy of letter, or memo or e-mail specifically directing this source). Steelcraft is the authorized vendor for supplying SS Fabricated Equipments We have purchased from them For Goa KFC , atttached PO for reference
Item / Rate Contracted. (Provide copy of the contract / agreement)

Vendor V0000258 No.	Purchase Order Order Number PO/23-24/CAP/1	Not Approved	Page No: 1 17-06-2023 14:51:56
Steel Craft Kandival West MUMBAI, 400067	Shipped Location	Invoice Location	Corporate Address
India		MOPA	GMR HOSPITALITY LIMITED
P.A.N. No. ADUFS5141H	MOPA Goa	Goa	SY NO.107 PERNEM GOA AIRPORT, DSF8 C/O GMR
State Code27State NameMaharashtra	Goa, 403512 India	403512	403512 Goa State 30
Vendor GST No. 27ADUFS5141H1ZM Vendor Inv. No. Dept. Name	Contact Person	IN	State Name Goa Comp GST No. 30AAJCG9402E1Z0 Indent No
Vendor Email Vendor Phone No.	Contact No. Payment Terms		HO PO No. HO PO Date
Web : www.travelfoodservices.com	PO Entry Date 17-06-2023	GSTIN No. 30AAJCG9402E1Z0	C.I.N : U55101DL2009PTC196639

SNo	Item Code	HSN\SAC Code	Item Description	UOM	Unit Cost	Qty	GST%	VAT %	Excise	Total Tax Amount (ININR)	Total Amount (ININR)
1	FA001684	84179000	VEG TOASTER TABLE (Equipment)		18,725.00	1	18.00	0.00	Excise	0	18725.00
2	FA001685	84179000	NON-VEG TOASTER TABLE-Equipment		18,725.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	18725.00
3	FA001686	84179000	Bun Trolley (Equipment)		15,879.87	1	18.00	0.00		0	15879.87
4	FA001687	84179000	PACK TABLE-PT-(UHC FRONT) - Equipment		27,102.03	1	18.00	0.00		0	27102.03
5	FA001688	84179000	GRILLER TABLE (Equipment)		12,459.08	1	18.00	0.00		0	12459.08
6	FA001689	84146000	EXHAUST HOOD ABOVE NON-VEG FRYERS (Equipment)		64,141.66	1	18.00	0.00		0	64141.66
7	FA001690	84146000	Low Height Proximity Hood /ABOVE VEG FRYER-Equipmt		18,242.60	1	18.00	0.00		0	18242.60
8	FA001691	84179000	Rack Table with 1 Under shelf (Equipment)		8,890.63	1	18.00	0.00		0	8890.63
9	FA001693	84179000	WallShelf-SS Dual Breadingtable (Equipment)		3,842.37	1	18.00	0.00		0	3842.37
10	FA001694	84179000	BT SINK WITH LHS SINK (Equipment)		11,874.86	1	18.00	0.00		0	11874.86
11	FA001695	84179000	WallShelf-SS B.T.Sink (Pipe) - Equipment		2,738.13	1	18.00	0.00		0	2738.13
12	FA001696	84179000	HAND WASH SINK WALL MOUNTED (Equipment)		10,490.28	1	18.00	0.00		0	10490.28
13	FA001697	84179000	HAND WASH SINK WALL MOUNTED (Equipment)		10,490.28	1	18.00	0.00		0	10490.28
14	FA001698	84179000	Dirty Dish Landing Table (Equipment)		15,996.50	1	18.00	0.00		0	15996.50
15	FA001700	84179000	3 Compartment Bowl Sink - Equipment		33,192.47	1	18.00	0.00		0	33192.47
16	FA001701	84179000	WallShelf-Pipe over 3Bowl Sink (Equipment)		4,749.73	1	18.00	0.00		0	4749.73
17	FA001702	84179000	THAWING CHICKEN RACK - Equipment		24,330.45	1	18.00	0.00		0	24330.45
18	FA001703	84179000	THAWING CHICKEN RACK - Equipment		24,330.45	1	18.00	0.00		0	24330.45
19	FA001704	84179000	SCANNER BOX - Equipment		4,749.73	1	18.00	0.00		0	4749.73
20	FA001705	84179000	COMBI OVEN STAND NEW DESIGN - Equipment		23,195.46	1	18.00	0.00		0	23195.46
21	FA001706	84179000	SOAKING TUB SIZE 495 X 390 X 698MM - Equipment		11,689.75	1	18.00	0.00		0	11689.75
22	FA001707	84179000	BONPET JALI - Equipment		1,400.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	1400.00
23	FA001708	84179000	BONPET JALI - Equipment		1,400.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	1400.00

17 J		250		Purchase Order	Not App	roved		Page No: 2			
Vend No.	or V0000	0258		Order Number PO/23-24/CAP/10	0113				17-06	-2023 14:51:5	56
Steel	Craft										
Kand	ival West			China d Leasting	Invoice Loc	ation		Corp	orate Addre	SS	
MUM	IBAI, 400067			Shipped Location							
India					MOPA					TY LIMITED	
				MOPA					0.107 PERN		
P.A.N	. No.	ADUFS5141H		Goa	Goa			AIRI	PORT, DSF8	C/O GMR	
	Code	27		Goa, 403512				4035	512 Goa		
State	Name	Maharashtra		India	403512			State	9	30	
Vend	or GST No.	27ADUFS5141H	11ZM					State	e Name	Goa	
Vend	or Inv. No.				IN			Com	p GST No.	30AAJCG94	02E1Z0
	Name			Contact Person					nt No	, <u>,</u>	
-	or Email			Contact No.				нор	PO No.		
	or Phone No.			Payment Terms					O Date		
		oodservices.com		PO Entry Date 17-06-2023						000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
web	. www.traven	oouser vices.com			GSTIN No.	30AA	JCG9402E1Z0	C.I.N	l : U55101DI	L2009PTC1966	539
										Total Tax	
										Amount	Total Amount
SNo		n Code	HSN\SAC Code	Item Description UOM	Unit Cost	Qty	GST%	VAT %	Excise	(ININR)	(ININR)
24	FA001709		84179000	WALL SHELF FOR VEG PREP TABLE -	1,968.80	1	18.00	0.00		0	1968.80
25	FA001710		84179000	Equipment PACK TABLE - Equipment	19,564.95	1	18.00	0.00		0	19564.95
25 26	FA001710 FA001711		84179000	MICROWAVE SHELF SIZE - Equipment	2.337.95	1	18.00	0.00		0	2337.95
27	FA001712		84179000	MOP SINK - Equipment	10,490.28	1	18.00	0.00		0	10490.28
28	FA001713		84179000	BREADING TABLE RACK /Wall shelf -	3,384.41	1	18.00	0.00		0	3384.41
				Equipment							
29	FA001714		84179000	BREADING TABLE RACK /Wall shelf -	3,384.41	1	18.00	0.00		0	3384.41
				Equipment							
30	FA001705		84179000	COMBI OVEN STAND NEW DESIGN -	21,534.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	21534.00
31	FA001683		84179000	Equipment PEPSI COUNTER/DRINK TOWER STATION	25,846.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	25846.00
JI	FAUU1003		04175000	(Equipment)	23,040.00	I	10.00	0.00		0	20040.00
32	FA001687		84179000	PACK TABLE-PT-(UHC FRONT) - Equipment	17,193.00	1	18.00	0.00		0	17193.00
33	401132			Invoice Rounding	-0.33	1	0.00	0.00		0	-0.33
					Total Unit	22 VV		Total INR			4,74,339.80
							E	cise Amount			4,74,339.80
								GST Amount			85,381.20
) Deliv	erv schedule to	be taken from the B	Buver before	d) PLEASE SEND THE ORIGINAL COMMERCIAL/GST				rges Amount			0.00
,	ching the mate			INVOICE ALONG WITH THE MATERIAL TO THE DELIVERY			Cild	. ges / anount			0.00
1000				ADDRESS							

e) The Payment of taxes will be Released once the Taxes is Credited to our Account or the GST Portal

Total INR Incl. Taxes

5,59,721.33

Terms:-

Payment: 50% advance , 30% before dispatch & 20 % After delivery Freight Charges Extra : Self pickup by client from our factory. .Statutory levies: Additional if any other than GST Warranty: One year from the date of invoice on refrigeration spares only. Locaion : KFC Mopa Goa International

Sr No	Equipment Description / Long Description	Item Description	Qty	Nos	Ste	eelcraft	Techr	nosteel	Gros	s Kitchen
1	Toaster Table O/s 450 x 900 x 800 + 100 mm,without hot surface on top	TOASTER TABLE O/S 450 X 900 X 800+300MM	2	Nos	₹ 18.725	27.450.00	20.035.75	40.071.50	22,500.00	45.000.00
2	front and slide under to keep the bun trays Bun Basket / Bun Trolley 640 X700 X 1600 (For Bun crate size 550 X655 X 104 MM) to keep the 10 Bun crates	Bun Trolley with crates 640X700X1600mm	1	Nos	₹ 18,725	37,450.00	16,991.46	40,071.50	19,000.00	19,000.00
	BURGER CHUTE TABLE (PACK TABLE) - PT-3 with cavity to install Hot Hold Drawer with back side SS box with adjustable middle shelf 850 X 1325 X	PACK TABLE-PT-3 SIZE 865 X 1346 X 800 MM	1	Nos	₹ 27,102	27,102.03	28,999.17	28,999.17	32,500.00	32,500.00
4	800 - for Burger chute Griller Table (Size 1'-2" x 3'-0") - 375 x 900x 800+150mm	GRILLER TABLE 375X 900 X 800+150 MM	1	Nos	₹ 12,459	12,459.08	13,331.22	13,331.22	14,950.00	14,950.00
5	Exhaust Hood (with Fresh-air duct), large hood (Non Veg Area) size : as per site (2 pcs with 4 nos. filters, fresh air grill, 4 nos. covered lights & Oil dip tray, 2 nos. Bonpet jali holder with mesh) - Size 10°-10" RFT	EXHAUST HOOD WITH FRESH-AIR DUCT 9.6 x 4.3 inch	1	Nos						
				Nee	₹ 64,142	64,141.66	68,631.58	68,631.58	77,000.00	77,000.00
	14 T (450 x 900 x 1550) 1 VAT Rack Table with bottom shelf and 150mm back splash, O/S- 625 x 975 x	Low Height Proximity Hood 14T 500x1000	1	Nos	₹ 18,243	18,242.60	19,519.58	19,519.58	22,000.00	22,000.00
7	865 +150 mm (one holder under the table top (at front legs) for keeping Tongs, Brushes etc)	Rack Table size 625 x 975x 865+150 mm	1	Nos	₹ 8,891	8,890.63	9,512.97	9,512.97	10,800.00	10,800.00
	Wall Shelf -SS Sheet over Dual Breading Table, O/s: 1800 x 300 mm	WallShelf-SS Dual Breadingtable 1800x300	1	Nos	₹ 3,842	3,842.37	4,111.34	4,111.34	4,600.00	4,600.00
	BT Sink, One sink of size 450 x 525 x 300, backspalsh,deck mounted faucets, drain valve provided (Marking for 20Lit & 40Lit), O/s -With Landing space	BT Sink with landing space 825x600x800mm	1	Nos	₹ 11,875	11,874.86	12,706.10	12,706.10	14,500.00	14,500.00
10	Wall Shelf - SS Sheet over B.T.Sink 850x 300 (Size 2'-10"x 1'-0")	WallShelf-SS B.T.Sink size 850 x300mm	1	Nos	₹ 2,738	2,738.13	2,929.80	2,929.80	3,250.00	3,250.00
	(3/22 2 -10 x 1 - 0) Hand Wash Sink (Wall Mounted) with Goose neck tap(Jaguar) O/s 450 x 525 x 350 mm, provided with swan type faucets, sink will fixed with nut & bolts with the frame no welding - with 3/4" flaps on both sides	HAND WASH SINK WALL MOUNTED 450X525X350	2	Nos	₹ 10,490	20,980.56	11,224.60	2,323.80	12,600.00	25,200.00
12	Dirty Dish Landing Table 530 x 660 x 1775 (865+975mm), garbage chute, with 3 Upper pipe shelves to keep the clean plates and trays	Dirty Dish Landing Table 530x660x1775	1	Nos	₹ 15,997	15,996.50	17,116.26	17,116.26	19,200.00	19,200.00
13	3 Compartment Bowl Sink , with 2 sinks of size 450 x 525 x 300 on both side & centre sink Size is 625 X 500 X 525, backspalsh,deck mounted faucets, PARKO, drain valve provided (Marking for 20Lit & 40Lit) O/s 1675 x 700 x 800 + 300 mmCenter sink should be having 8"& 6" holes for faucet. sink will fixed with nut & bolts with the frame no welding	3 Compartment Bowl Sink 450x525x300 mm	1	Nos	₹ 33,192	33,192.47	35,515.94	35,515.94	39,850.00	39,850.00
14	Wall Shelf -Pipe over 3 Bowl Sink, O/s - 1600 x 300	WallShelf-Pipe over 3Bowl Sink 1600x300m	1	Nos	₹ 4,750	4,749.73	5,082.21	5,082.21	5,700.00	5,700.00
15	Thawing Chicken Rack (New Design) with SS 4" wheels and drip tray, O/s : 600x 400 x 2010 mm	THAWING CHICKEN RACK 600 X 400 X 2010MM	2	Nos	₹ 24,330	48,660.90	26,033.58	52,067.16	29,500.00	59,000.00
16	Scanner Box (to be installed under 3 Bowl Sink)	SCANNER BOX	1	Nos	₹ 4,750	4,749.73	5,082.21	5,082.21	5,700.00	5,700.00
17	Top plain sheet	COMBI OVEN STAND NEW DESIGN 700X600X930	1	Nos	₹ 23,195	23,195.46	24,819.14	24,819.14	28,000.00	28,000.00
	Soaking Tub (for washing of grill racks and trays) 495x390x698 mm. Customized design to accommodate 10 grill racks for washing. Equipped with drain valve, special rack inside and SS wheels.(without Lid) – Standard Quantity = 1 no.	SOAKING TUB SIZE 495 X 390 X 698MM	1	Nos	₹ 11,690	11,689.75	12,508.03	12,508.03	14,000.00	14,000.00
19	Bonpet Jali (Ceiling Mounted - Non Veg Hood) - Standard Qty - 2 nos. included with Hood	BONPET JALI	1	Nos	₹ 1,400	1,400.00	1,498.00	1,498.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
20	Bonpet Jali (Veg. Hood Mounted) - Standard Quantity = 1 no. Included	BONPET JALI	1		₹ 1,400	1,400.00	1,498.00	1,498.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
21	with Hood Wall Shelf -SS Sheet for Veg Prep Table-1 O/s: 900 x 300 mm	WALL SHELF FOR VEG PREP TABLE 900X300 MM	1	Nos	₹ 1,969	1,968.80	2,106.62	2,106.62	2,500.00	2,500.00
11	PACK TABLE - in front of the holding cabinets with adjustable shelfs 1275 X 325 X 800 (No Covering from 3 sides) & holder for tongs on top front	PACK TABLE	1	Nos	₹ 19,565	19,564.95	20,934.50	20,934.50	23,500.00	23,500.00
	Microwave Shelf - 550 x 425 (1'-10" L x 1'-5" D)	MICROWAVE SHELF SIZE 550 X 425MM	1	Nos	₹ 2,338	2,337.95	2,501.61	2,501.61	2,800.00	2,800.00
24	Mop Sink - 375 X 600 X 450 MM	MOP SINK - 375 X 600 X 550 MM	1	Nos	₹ 10,490	10,490.28	11,224.60	11,224.60	12,600.00	12,600.00
	Breading Table Rack - Size (370 x 480 x 400 mm)	BREADING TABLE RACK 370 X 480 X 400MM	2	Nos	₹ 3,384	6,768.82	3,621.32	7,242.64	4,000.00	8,000.00
	Top plain sheet	COMBI OVEN STAND NEW DESIGN 700X600X930	1	Nos	₹ 21,534	21,534.00	23,041.38	23,041.38	25,850.00	25,850.00
	Counter top Drink Tower Station - Ice bin with cup holder of 8 kg capacity - 355 x 610 x 812mm / Ice bin	COUNTER TOP DRINK TOWER STATION 355 X 61	1	Nos	₹ 25,846	25,846.00	27,655.22	27,655.22	31,000.00	31,000.00
	Delivery Pack Table 600 x 900 x 1050+650mm with 4 drawer and 1	2'9"x2'x2'10"	1	Nos		17 102 00	40.200 54	10 000 51		
	keyboard (NEW DESIGN)	2 5 X2 X2 10	-		₹ 17,193	17,193.00	18,396.51	18,396.51	20,500.00	20,500.00
		Subtotal GST @ 18%	_		₹ 17,193 0	4,74,340 85,381	18,396.51	18,396.51 5,07,544 91,358	20,500.00	20,500.00 5,70,400 1,02,672

STEELCR	SteelCraft	GST NO.: 27ADUFS5141H1ZM PAN: ADUFS5141H	-	: 1201, Omkarshri, Sec andivali(W), Mumbai 4		Parmar Techno Park, Vasal Highway, Pelhar, Vasal, District - Palghar		
	itality Ltd MOPA Pernem Goa	Customer GST no.:30AAJCG9402E1Z0		Bank rkop, Kandivali West			uotation	
'o Goa In	oort DSF8, ternational Airport Limited va 403512		Account Nu Account Ty IFSC: HDFCC		2	Reference No.: SC/SF/01 Date: 9.1.2023	7/22-23	
Sr No	Equipment Description / Long Description	Item Description	Nos	Rates	Qty	Amount	REMARK	
1	Toaster Table O/s 450 x 900 x 800 + 100 mm, without hot surface on top	TOASTER TABLE Q/S 450 X 900 X 800+300MM	Nos	FY 22-23	2			
-	front and slide under to keep the bun trays Bun Basket / Bun Trolley 640 X700 X 1600 (For Bun crate size 550 X655 X			₹ 18,725	-	37,450.00		
2	104 MM) to keep the 10 Bun crates	Bun Trolley with crates 640X700X1600mm	Nos	₹ 15,880	1	15,879.87		
3	BURGER CHUTE TABLE (PACK TABLE) - PT-3 with cavity to install Hot Hold Drawer with back side SS box with adjustable middle shelf 850 X 1325 X 800 - for Burger chute	PACK TABLE-PT-3 SIZE 865 X 1346 X 800 MM	Nos	₹ 27,102	1	27,102.03		
4	Griller Table (Size 1'-2" x 3'-0") - 375 x 900x 800+150mm	GRILLER TABLE 375X 900 X 800+150 MM	Nos	₹ 12,459	1	12,459.08		
5	Exhaust Hood (with Fresh-air duct), large hood (Non Veg Area) size : as per site (2 pcs with 4 nos. filters, fresh air grill, 4 nos. covered lights & Oil dip tray , 2 nos. Bonpet jali holder with mesh) - Size 10'-10" RFT	EXHAUST HOOD WITH FRESH-AIR DUCT 9.6 x 4.3 inch	Nos	₹ 64,142	1	64,141.66	Non Standard Hoo	
6	14 T (450 x 900 x 1550) 1 VAT	Low Height Proximity Hood 14T 500x1000	Nos	₹ 18,243	1	18,242.60		
7	Rack Table with bottom shelf and 150mm back splash, O/S- 625 x 975 x 865 +150 mm (one holder under the table top (at front legs) for keeping Tongs, Brushes etc)	Rack Table size 625 x 975x 865+150 mm	Nos	₹ 8,891	1	8,890.63		
8	Wall Shelf -SS Sheet over Dual Breading Table, O/s: 1800 x 300 mm	WallShelf-SS Dual Breadingtable 1800x300	Nos	₹ 3,842	1	3,842.37		
9	BT Sink, One sink of size 450 x 525 x 300, backspalsh,deck mounted faucets, drain valve provided (Marking for 20Lit & 40Lit), O/s -With Landing space	BT Sink with landing space 825x600x800mm	Nos	₹ 11,875	1	11,874.86	(LHS LANDING)	
10	Wall Shelf - SS Sheet over B.T.Sink 850x 300 (Size 2:-10"x 1'-0")	WallShelf-SS B.T.Sink size 850 x300mm	Nos	₹ 2,738	1	2,738.13		
	(Size 2 -10 x 1 -0") Hand Wash Sink (Wall Mounted) with Goose neck tap(Jaguar) O/s 450 x			× 2,/36		2,/36.13		
11	525 x 350 mm ,provided with swan type faucets, sink will fixed with nut & bolts with the frame no welding - with 3/4" flaps on both sides	HAND WASH SINK WALL MOUNTED 450X525X350	Nos	₹ 10,490	2	20,980.56		
12	Dirty Dish Landing Table 530 x 660 x 1775 (865+975mm), garbage chute, with 3 Upper pipe shelves to keep the clean plates and trays	Dirty Dish Landing Table 530x660x1775	Nos	₹ 15,997	1	15,996.50		
13	3 Compartment Bowl Sink , with 2 sinks of size 450 x 525 x 300 on both side & centre sink Size is 625 X 500 X 525, backspatsh,deck mounted faucets, PARKO, drain avke provided (Marking for 2011 k 40411) (5/ 1675 x 700 x 800 + 300 mmCenter sink should be having 8°& 6° holes for faucet. sink will fixed with nut & boths with the frame no welding	3 Compartment Bowl Sink 450x525x300 mm	Nos		1			
14	Wall Shelf -Pipe over 3 Bowl Sink, O/s - 1600 x 300	WallShelf-Pipe over 3Bowl Sink 1600x300m	Nos	₹ 33,192 ₹ 4,750	1	33,192.47 4,749.73		
15	Thawing Chicken Rack (New Design) with SS 4" wheels and drip tray, O/s	THAWING CHICKEN RACK 600 X 400 X 2010MM	Nos		2			
16	: 600x 400 x 2010 mm Scanner Box (to be installed under 3 Bowl Sink)	SCANNER BOX	Nos	₹ 24,330	1	48,660.90		
	750x 450 x 380 (2'-6" x 1'-6'x 1'-3") Combi Oven Stand (New design Combi Oven Stand) - 700x 600 x 930			₹ 4,750		4,749.73		
17	with Top plain sheet	COMBI OVEN STAND NEW DESIGN 700X600X930	Nos	₹ 23,195	1	23,195.46		
18	Soaking Tub (for washing of grill racks and trays) 495x390x698 mm. Customized design to accommodate 10 grill racks for washing. Equipped with drain valve, special rack inside and SS wheels.(without Lid) -	SOAKING TUB SIZE 495 X 390 X 698MM	Nos		1	44 COO 75		
19	Standard Quantity = 1 no. Bonpet Jali (Ceiling Mounted - Non Veg Hood) - Standard Qty - 2 nos.	BONPET JALI	Nos	₹ 11,690	1	11,689.75		
20	included with Hood Bonpet Jali (Veg. Hood Mounted) - Standard Quantity = 1 no. Included		Nos	₹ 1,400		1,400.00		
	with Hood	BONPET JALI		₹ 1,400	1	1,400.00		
21	Wall Shelf -SS Sheet for Veg Prep Table-1 O/s: 900 x 300 mm PACK TABLE - in front of the holding cabinets with adjustable shelfs	WALL SHELF FOR VEG PREP TABLE 900X300 MM	Nos	₹ 1,969	1	1,968.80		
22	1275 X 325 X 800 (No Covering from 3 sides) & holder for tongs on top front	PACK TABLE	Nos	₹ 19,565	1	19,564.95		
23	Microwave Shelf - 550 x 425 (1'-10" L x 1'-5" D)	MICROWAVE SHELF SIZE 550 X 425MM	Nos	₹ 2,338	1	2,337.95		
24	Mop Sink - 375 X 600 X 450 MM	MOP SINK - 375 X 600 X 550 MM	Nos	₹ 10,490	1	10,490.28		
25 26	Breading Table Rack - Size (370 x 480 x 400 mm) Combi Oven Stand (New design Combi Oven Stand) - 700x 600 x 930 with Top plain sheet	BREADING TABLE RACK 370 X 480 X 400MM COMBI OVEN STAND NEW DESIGN 700X600X930	Nos	₹ 3,384 ₹ 21,534	1	6,768.82		
27	Counter top Drink Tower Station - Ice bin with cup holder of 8 kg capacity - 355 x 610 x 812mm / Ice bin	COUNTER TOP DRINK TOWER STATION 355 X 61	Nos	₹ 25,846	1	25,846.00		
28	Delivery Pack Table 600 x 900 x 1050+650mm with 4 drawer and 1 keyboard (NEW DESIGN)	2'9"x2'x2'10"	Nos	₹ 17,193	1	17,193.00		
		Subtotal				4,74,340.13		
		GST @ 18%		18%		85,381.22		
		Grand Total				5,59,721.35		
2.Statutory le 3. Freight Chi 4. Unloading 5. Delivery : 2 6.Payment: 6 7.Once order	Juste: 15 Days from the date of submission view: Additional if any other than GST regress: Sel pickology begins from our factory. and installation at site: In scope of client 5 days from the date of confirmed order and advance payment. 50 gives from the date of confirmed order and advance payment. Dy davance and balance dispatch. pixed with not be cancelied and if cancelled, changes will be applied. and avarmet shall be in favour of 15 edf.			18%				
3. Freight Ch: 4. Unloading 5. Delivery : 2 6.Payment: 6 7.Once order 8. Your order	reges: Self pickup by client from our factory. and installation at site: In scope of Client Gays from the date of confirmed order and advance payment. Dix advances and balance 40% before dispatch. Dipeder will not be cancelled and if cancelled dates will be applied. and payment shall be in favour of Steel Craft. Dine year from the date of invoice on refrigeration spares only. Physical damage is not	covered under warranty.						

From:	Milind/Steel Craft <milind@steel-craft.in></milind@steel-craft.in>
Sent:	26 May 2023 12:37
То:	Sandeep Bhat
Cc:	Salman Khan; Accounts
Subject:	KFC Goa - Revised Quote
Attachments:	KFC- MOPA - Quotation (3).xlsx

Dear Sandeep,

As discussed, please find attached revised quote for KFC Goa with additional equipments.

Regards, Milind Parab

Steel Craft

Factory Address: Unit no. 28, Parmar Techno Park - Phase 2, Vasai Phata/Highway Pelhar, Vasai East Mobile: 8452840506

Sr No	Equipment Description / Long Description	Item Description	Nos	Rates FY 22-23	Qty	Amount
1	Toaster Table O/s 450 x 900 x 800 + 100 mm,without hot surface on top front and slide under to keep the bun trays	TOASTER TABLE O/S 450 X 900 X 800+300MM	Nos	₹ 20,036	2	40,072.00
2	Bun Basket / Bun Trolley 640 X700 X 1600 (For Bun crate size 550 X655 X 104 MM) to keep the 10 Bun crates	Bun Trolley with crates 640X700X1600mm	Nos	₹ 16,991	1	16,991.00
3	BURGER CHUTE TABLE (PACK TABLE) - PT-3 with cavity to install Hot Hold Drawer with back side SS box with adjustable middle shelf 850 X 1325 X 800 - for Burger chute	PACK TABLE-PT-3 SIZE 865 X 1346 X 800 MM	Nos	₹ 28,999	1	28,999.00
4	Griller Table (Size 1'-2" x 3'-0") - 375 x 900x 800+150mm	GRILLER TABLE 375X 900 X 800+150 MM	Nos	₹ 13,331	1	13,331.00
5	Exhaust Hood (with Fresh-air duct), large hood (Non Veg Area) size : as per site (2 pcs with 4 nos. filters, fresh air grill, 4 nos. covered lights & Oil dip tray, 2 nos. Bonpet jali holder with mesh) - Size 10 ⁻¹⁰ RFT	EXHAUST HOOD WITH FRESH-AIR DUCT 9.6 x 4.3 inch	Nos	₹ 68.632	1	68.632.00
6	14 T (450 x 900 x 1550) 1 VAT	Low Height Proximity Hood 14T 500x1000	Nos	₹ 19,520	1	19,520.00
7	Rack Table with bottom shelf and 150mm back splash, O/S- 625 x 975 x 865 +150 mm (one holder under the table top (at front legs) for keeping Tongs, Brushes etc)	Rack Table size 625 x 975x 865+150 mm	Nos	₹ 9,513	1	9,513.00
8	Wall Shelf -SS Sheet over Dual Breading Table, O/s: 1800 x 300 mm	WallShelf-SS Dual Breadingtable 1800x300	Nos	₹ 4,111	1	4,111.00
9	BT Sink, One sink of size 450 x 525 x 300, backspalsh,deck mounted faucets, drain valve provided (Marking for 20Lit & 40Lit), O/s -With Landing space	BT Sink with landing space 825x600x800mm	Nos	₹ 12,706	1	12,706.00
10	Wall Shelf - SS Sheet over B.T.Sink 850x 300 (Size 2'-10"x 1'-0")	WallShelf-SS B.T.Sink size 850 x300mm	Nos	₹ 2,930	1	2,930.00
11	Hand Wash Sink (Wall Mounted) with Goose neck tap(Jaguar) O/s 450 x 525 x 350 mm .provided with swan type faucets, sink will fixed with nut & bolts with the frame no welding - with 3/4" flaps on both sides	HAND WASH SINK WALL MOUNTED 450X525X350	Nos	₹ 11,225	2	22,450.00
12	Dirty Dish Landing Table 530 x 660 x 1775 (865+975mm), garbage chute, with 3 Upper pipe shelves to keep the clean plates and trays	Dirty Dish Landing Table 530x660x1775	Nos	₹ 17,116	1	17,116.00
13	3 Compartment Bowl Sink, with 2 sinks of size 450 x 525 x 300 on both side & contre sink Size is 625 X 500 X 525, backspabih,deck mounted faucets, PARKO, drain valve provided (Marking for 20L1 & AULI) (0/s 1675 x 700 x 500 x 300 mmContre sink should be having 3*& 6* holes for faucet, sink will fixed with nut & bolts with the frame no veding	3 Compartment Bowl Sink 450x525x300 mm	Nos	₹ 35,516	1	35,516.00
14	Wall Shelf -Pipe over 3 Bowl Sink, O/s - 1600 x 300	WallShelf-Pipe over 3Bowl Sink 1600x300m	Nos	₹ 5,082	1	5,082.00
15	Thawing Chicken Rack (New Design) with SS 4" wheels and drip tray, O/s : 600x 400 x 2010 mm	THAWING CHICKEN RACK 600 X 400 X 2010MM	Nos	₹ 26,034	2	52,068.00
16	Scanner Box (to be installed under 3 Bowl Sink) 750x 450 x 380 (2'-6" x 1'-6'x 1'-3")	SCANNER BOX	Nos	₹ 5,082	1	5,082.00
17	Combi Oven Stand (New design Combi Oven Stand) - 700x 600 x 930 with Top plain sheet	COMBI OVEN STAND NEW DESIGN 700X600X930	Nos	₹ 24,819	1	24,819.00
18	Soaking Tub (for washing of grill racks and trays) 495x390x698 mm. Customized design to accommodate 10 grill racks for washing. Equipped with drain valve, special rack inside and SS wheels.(without Lid) - Standard Quantity = 1 no.	SOAKING TUB SIZE 495 X 390 X 698MM	Nos	₹ 12,508	1	12,508.00
19	Bonpet Jali (Ceiling Mounted - Non Veg Hood) - Standard Qty - 2 nos. included with Hood	BONPET JALI	Nos	₹ 1.498	1	1,498.00
20	Bonpet Jali (Veg. Hood Mounted) - Standard Quantity = 1 no. Included with Hood	BONPET JALI	Nos	₹ 1,498	1	1,498.00
21	Wall Shelf -SS Sheet for Veg Prep Table-1 O/s: 900 x 300 mm	WALL SHELF FOR VEG PREP TABLE 900X300 MM	Nos	₹ 2,107	1	2,107.00
22	PACK TABLE - in front of the holding cabinets with adjustable shelfs 1275 X 325 X 800 (No Covering from 3 sides) & holder for tongs on top front	PACK TABLE	Nos	₹ 20,934	1	20,934.00
23	Microwave Shelf - 550 x 425 (1'-10" L x 1'-5" D)	MICROWAVE SHELF SIZE 550 X 425MM	Nos	₹ 2,502	1	2,502.00
24	Mop Sink - 375 X 600 X 450 MM	MOP SINK - 375 X 600 X 550 MM	Nos	₹ 11,225	1	11,225.00
25	Breading Table Rack - Size (370 x 480 x 400 mm)	BREADING TABLE RACK 370 X 480 X 400MM	Nos	₹ 3,621	2	7,242.00
26	Combi Oven Stand (New design Combi Oven Stand) - 700x 600 x 930 with Top plain sheet	COMBI OVEN STAND NEW DESIGN 700X600X9:	Nos	₹ 23,041	1	23,041.00
27	Counter top Drink Tower Station - Ice bin with cup holder of 8 kg capacity - 355 x 610 x 812mm / Ice bin	COUNTER TOP DRINK TOWER STATION 355 X	Nos	₹ 27,655	1	27,655.00
28	Delivery Pack Table 600 x 900 x 1050+650mm with 4 drawer and 1 keyboard (NEW DESIGN)	2'9"x2'x2'10"	Nos	₹ 18,397	1	18,397.00
		Subtotal				5,07,545.00
		GST @ 18%		18%		91,358.10

From:	Technosteel India <sales@technosteelindia.com></sales@technosteelindia.com>
Sent:	20 June 2023 13:05
То:	Sandeep Bhat
Cc:	'narendrasagvekar'
Subject:	RE: Book1.xlsx
Attachments:	Book1.xlsx

Hi,

warm greetings from **#technosteelindia!**

Please find attached the Quotation for the Commercial Kitchen Equipments at KFC, Mopa Goa. We appreciate your interest and consideration of our products. We eagerly await your valuable order and the opportunity to establish a mutually beneficial association. Rest assured, we are committed to providing you with the best quality products and prompt services.

If you have any further inquires or require additional information, please do not hesitate to reach out to us. Visit our website at <u>www.technosteelindia.com</u> for more details. Thank you for choosing Technosteel India. We look forward to serving you.

Best Regards,

Shreyas Sakharkar Operations Head, **Technosteel India** www.technosteelindia.com

_

Technosteel INDIA Manufacturers: Commercial Kitchen & Refrigeration Equipment. Address: Unit No.30, Barnad Market, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Sakinaka, Mumbai 400 072, Maharashtra, India. E-mail: sales@technosteelindia.com, Website: www.technosteelindia.com Customer Care: + 91 93209 22777, Whatsapp: + 91 93209 22777 Digital Business Card: https://sharedigitalcard.com/Technosteel-India Facebook:-https://www.facebook.com/technosteelmum LinkedIn: - www.linkedin.com/in/narendra-sagvekar-b7aa013b Instagram: - https://www.instagram.com/sagvekarnarendra Youtube Channel: - https://youtube.com/channel/UCgVQ_GXVFfIUXY8WpOXZG_A Twitter: - https://twitter.com/technosteelind1 Our Motto:- Our objective is to make every product carry the ability to turn a client into a long term associate.

Please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to.

DISCLAIMER: This Email and files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this Email in error please notify the system manager. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this Email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Technosteel India Finally, the recipient should check this Email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. Technosteel India accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this Email.

From: Sandeep Bhat [mailto:sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in] Sent: Tuesday, June 20, 2023 12:05 PM To: Sandeep Bhat Subject: Book1.xlsx

		QUOTATION						
GrossKit	GROSS KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS GROSS KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS G/78, GR. FLOOR, KOHINOOR MALL, KOHINOOR CITY, KIROL ROAD, KURLA WEST MUMBAI 400 070. www.grosskitchenequipments.com GSTIN No 27ASPPA0502N1ZT							
	Ir. SANDEEP BHATT PI NO. Dated I/s Travel Food Services PI NO. Dated					Dated		
							GKE-QI-934	20.06.2023
SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	SIZE	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT	GST RATE	GST AMOUNT	GRAND TOTAL
1	To aster Table O/s $450 \times 900 \times 800 + 100$ mm, without hot surface on top front and slide under to keep the bun trays	TOASTER TABLE O/S 450 X 900 X 800+300MM	2	22500	45000	18%	8100.00	53100.00
2	Bun Basket / Bun Trolley 640 X700 X 1600 (For Bun crate size 550 X655 X 104 MM) to keep the 10 Bun crates	Bun Trolley with crates 640X700X1600mm	1	19000	19000	18%	3420.00	22420.00
3	BURGER CHUTE TABLE (PACK TABLE) - PT-3 with cavity to install Hot Hold Drawer with back side SS box with adjustable middle shelf 850 X 1325 X 800 - for Burger chute	PACK TABLE-PT-3 SIZE 865 X 1346 X 800 MM	1	32500	32500	18%	5850.00	38350.00
4	Griller Table (Size 1'-2" x 3'-0") - 375 x 900x 800+150mm	GRILLER TABLE 375X 900 X 800+150 MM	1	14950	14950	18%	2691.00	17641.00
5	Exhaust Hood (with Fresh-air duct), large hood (Non Veg Area) size : as per site (2 pes with 4 nos. filters, fresh air grill, 4 nos. covered lights & Oil dip tray, 2 nos. Bonpet jali holder with mesh) - Size 10'-10" RFT	EXHAUST HOOD WITH FRESH-AIR DUCT 9.6 x 4.3 inch	1	77000	77000	18%	13860.00	90860.00
6	14 T (450 x 900 x 1550) 1 VAT	Low Height Proximity Hood 14T 500x1000	1	22000	22000	18%	3960.00	25960.00
7	Rack Table with bottom shelf and 150mm back splash, O/S - $625 \times 975 \times 865 +150 mm$ (one holder under the table top (at front legs) for keeping Tongs, Brushes etc)	Rack Table size 625 x 975x 865+150 mm	1	10800	10800	18%	1944.00	12744.00
8	Wall Shelf -SS Sheet over Dual Breading Table, O/s: 1800 x 300 mm	WallShelf-SS Dual Breadingtable 1800x300	1	4600	4600	18%	828.00	5428.00
9	BT Sink, One sink of size 450 x 525 x 300, backspalsh,deck mounted faucets, drain valve provided (Marking for 20Lit & 40Lit), O(s - With Landing snace	BT Sink with landing space 825x600x800mm	1	14500	14500	18%	2610.00	17110.00
10	Wall Shelf - SS Sheet over B.T.Sink 850x 300 (Size 2'-10"x 1'-0")	WallShelf-SS B.T.Sink size 850 x300mm	1	3250	3250	18%	585.00	3835.00
11	Hand Wash Sink (Wall Mounted) with Goose neck tap(Jaguar) O/s 450 x 525 x 350 mm ,provided with swan type faucets, sink will fixed with nut & bolts with the frame no welding - with 3/4" flaps on both sides	HAND WASH SINK WALL MOUNTED 450X525X350	2	12600	25200	18%	4536.00	29736.00
12	Dirty Dish Landing Table $530 \ge 660 \ge 1775$ ($865+975$ mm), garbage chute, with 3 Upper pipe shelves to keep the clean plates and trays	Dirty Dish Landing Table 530x660x1775	1	19200	19200	18%	3456.00	22656.00
13	3 Compartment Bowl Sink , with 2 sinks of size 450 x 525 x 300 on both side & centre sink Size is 625 X 500 X 525, backspalsh,deck mounted faucets, PARKO, drain valve provided (Marking for 20Lit & 40Lit) O/s 1675 x 700 x 800 + 300 mmCenter sink should be having 8"& 6" holes for faucet. sink will fixed with nut & bolts with the frame no welding	3 Compartment Bowl Sink 450x525x300 mm	1	39850	39850	18%	7173.00	47023.00
14	Wall Shelf -Pipe over 3 Bowl Sink, O/s - 1600 x 300	WallShelf-Pipe over 3Bowl Sink 1600x300m	1	5700	5700	18%	1026.00	6726.00
15	Thawing Chicken Rack (New Design) with SS 4" wheels and drip tray, O/s : $600x 400 x 2010 \text{ mm}$	THAWING CHICKEN RACK 600 X 400 X 2010MM	2	29500	59000	18%	10620.00	69620.00
16	Scanner Box (to be installed under 3 Bowl Sink) 750x 450 x 380 (2'-6" x 1'-6'x 1'-3")	SCANNER BOX	1	5700	5700	18%	1026.00	6726.00
17	Combi Oven Stand (New design Combi Oven Stand) - 700x 600 x 930 with Top plain sheet	COMBI OVEN STAND NEW DESIGN 700X600X930	1	28000	28000	18%	5040.00	33040.00

Delivery:-Within 7 Daye after receiing Confirm Purchase Order.			Authorised Signatory					
Unloading & Matari:- By buyer Warranty:- 12 month from the date of Delivery.					-			
Payment Terms for Fabricated Equipments :- 100 % Advance . Transportation:- Extra					F	or Gross Kitchen Ec	uipments	
					GRA	ND TOTAL	673072.00	
					Tran	sportation	0.00	
	Taxab	le Value			570400.00			673072.00
28	Delivery Pack Table 600 x 900 x 1050+650mm with 4 drawer and 1 keyboard (NEW DESIGN)	2'9"x2'x2'10"	1	20500	20500	18%	3690.00	24190.00
27	Counter top Drink Tower Station - Ice bin with cup holder of $8~kg$ capacity - $355~x~610~x~812mm$ / Ice bin	COUNTER TOP DRINK TOWER STATION 355 X 61	1	31000	31000	18%	5580.00	36580.00
26	Combi Oven Stand (New design Combi Oven Stand) - 700x 600 x 930 with Top plain sheet	COMBI OVEN STAND NEW DESIGN 700X600X930	1	25850	25850	18%	4653.00	30503.00
25	Breading Table Rack - Size (370 x 480 x 400 mm)	BREADING TABLE RACK 370 X 480 X 400MM	2	4000	8000	18%	1440.00	9440.00
24	Mop Sink - 375 X 600 X 450 MM	MOP SINK - 375 X 600 X 550 MM	1	12600	12600	18%	2268.00	14868.00
23	Microwave Shelf - 550 x 425 (1'-10" L x 1'-5" D)	MICROWAVE SHELF SIZE 550 X 425MM	1	2800	2800	18%	504.00	3304.00
22	PACK TABLE - in front of the holding cabinets with adjustable shelfs 1275 X 325 X 800 (No Covering from 3 sides) & holder for tongs on top front	PACK TABLE	1	23500	23500	18%	4230.00	27730.00
21	Wall Shelf -SS Sheet for Veg Prep Table-1 O/s: 900 x 300 mm	WALL SHELF FOR VEG PREP TABLE 900X300 MM	1	2500	2500	18%	450.00	2950.00
20	Bonpet Jali (Veg. Hood Mounted) - Standard Quantity = 1 no. Included with Hood	BONPET JALI	1	1700	1700	18%	306.00	2006.00
19	Bonpet Jali (Ceiling Mounted - Non Veg Hood) - Standard Qty - 2 nos. included with Hood	BONPET JALI	1	1700	1700	18%	306.00	2006.00
18	Soaking Tub (for washing of grill racks and trays) 495x390x698 mm. Customized design to accommodate 10 grill racks for washing. Equipped with drain valve, special rack inside and SS wheels.(without Lid) - Standard Quantity = 1 no.	SOAKING TUB SIZE 495 X 390 X 698MM	1	14000	14000	18%	2520.00	16520.00

From: Sent:	MERAJ AHMAD <merajahmad@grosskitchenequipments.com> 20 June 2023 15:11</merajahmad@grosskitchenequipments.com>
To:	Sandeep Bhat
Cc:	Salman Khan; Lovejot Sekhon
Subject:	Quotation: KFC Mumbai
Attachments:	934-GKE-QE-TFS_Mumbai_Quote.pdf

Dear Sir,

Greetings from GROSS KITCHEN EQUIPMENTSN & GROSS METAL WORKS!

Attaching herewith Quotation for Commercial Kitchen Equipments . We look forward to receiving your valuable order. Hoping to share a mutually beneficial association with you and assuring you of our best quality and prompt Thanks & Regards

Meraj Ahmad Cell.9967988669



G78,KOHINOOR MALL, KOHINOOR CITY, KIROL ROAD, KURLA WEST, MUMBAI 400070 Website. <u>www.grosskitchenequipments.com</u>

TECHNICAL REVIEW FORM

Ref. no : 22-23-048		
PROJECT INFORMATION		
Name of Project	MOPA Airport, Goa	
Location of Project	KFC -ISF	
Reviewed BOQ / Work	Equipment BOQ	
Date of Submission	25-Apr-23	
	BOQ Information	
BOQ Details	Equipment BOQ include specification and Qty, supply and installation of equipment required Back kitchen, front counter, dish wash area, walk-in chiller, freezer, dry store, griller exhaust hood, rack, SOE, POS, ice cuber , griller, bun trolley equipment, SS rack, freezer, grease trap, rack table, ice cube machine, bun rack, sink etc.	
BOQ Received	25-Apr-23	
BOQ shared with Purchase	25-Apr-23	
We certify the BOQ items and specification's received are in accordance with the requirement and can be floated with tenders for commercial enquiry. There might be deviations due to site condition.		

Review By		Approved By		
Name:	Shadab Shukri	Name:	Shama Nair	
Designation:	Sr. Manager Projects	Designation: General Manager -Projects		
Sign here			Sign here	

From:Nimisha JadhavSent:25 May 2023 12:45To:Sandeep BhatSubject:FW: Approval for Technical form - MOPAAttachments:22-23-053 J&B signage.pdf; 22-23-048 KFC isf.pdf; 22-23-052- lights Samba.pdf

KFC INt form

From: Nimisha Jadhav
Sent: Friday, April 28, 2023 5:45 PM
To: sandeep.bhat@travelfoodservices.com
Cc: Shadab Sukri <shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: FW: Approval for Technical form - MOPA

Dear Team,

Please find attached approved Technical Form MOPA

Thanks & Regards, Nimisha Jadhav

From: Shama Nair <<u>shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com</u>> Sent: Thursday, April 27, 2023 7:57 PM To: Nimisha Jadhav <<u>nimisha.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com</u>> Cc: Shashank Mahadik <<u>shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com</u>>; Shadab Sukri <<u>shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com</u>>; Smrutika Thoti <<u>smrutika.thoti@travelfoodservices.com</u>>; Subject: RE: Approval for Technical form - MOPA

Approved

Regards, Shama Nair +91 9821053476 http://www.k-hospitality.com/

Creating memories and inspiring happiness through food, since 1972

From: Nimisha Jadhav <<u>nimisha.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com</u>> Sent: 26 April 2023 16:53 To: Shama Nair <<u>shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com</u>>

Cc: Shashank Mahadik <<u>shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com</u>>; Shadab Sukri <<u>shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com</u>>; Smrutika Thoti <<u>smrutika.thoti@travelfoodservices.com</u>>; **Subject:** FW: Approval for Technical form - MOPA

Dear Madam,

Kindly approve attached Technical form to process further .

• 22-23-053 – J&B signage

- 22-23-048 KFC –ISF- Equipment .
- 22-23-052 Samba square lights

Thanks & Regards, Nimisha Jadhav

From: Shadab Sukri <<u>shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com</u>> Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2023 4:35 PM To: Nimisha Jadhav <<u>nimisha.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com</u>> Cc: Shama Nair <<u>shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com</u>>; Shashank Mahadik <<u>shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com</u>> Subject: RE: Approval for Technical form - MOPA

Approved

Regards Shadab Sukri

From: Nimisha Jadhav <<u>nimisha.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com</u>> Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2023 4:31 PM To: Shadab Sukri <<u>shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com</u>> Cc: Shama Nair <<u>shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com</u>>; Shashank Mahadik <<u>shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com</u>> Subject: Approval for Technical form - MOPA

Dear Sir,

Kindly approved attached Technical form to process further .

- 22-23-053 J&B signage
- 22-23-048 KFC –ISF- Equipment .
- 22-23-052 Samba square lights

Thanks & Regards, Nimisha Jadhav

From:	Gaurav Dewan
Sent:	22 June 2023 21:58
То:	Sandeep Bhat
Cc:	Abdul Rehman; Swapnil Sutar; Suraj Kumbhar; Smrutika Thoti; Shadab Sukri; Lovejot Sekhon; Shama Nair
Subject:	Re: MOPA Equipment PO KFC International Samba square

okay with me

Best,

Gaurav Dewan Sent from my iPhone

On 20-Jun-2023, at 12:25 PM, Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in> wrote:

Dear Sir

Please approve MOPA Equipment Po For Samba square & KFC International

Sr No PO No Date Location Vendor Item Description PO Value without GST PO/22-23/CAP/10071 20-Apr-23 Mopa Goa Samba square ELAN PROFESSIONAL APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED Draught Beer Machine 525,700 620,326 PO/23-24/CAP/10114 17-Jun-23 **KFC** International Vensys IT Ventures Pvt Ltd Panasonic rice cooker 11,000 12,980 PO/23-24/CAP/10113 17-Jun-23 **KFC** International Steel Craft KFC Fabricated Equipments 4,74,340 5,59,721 PO/23-24/CAP/10084

17-Jun-23 **KFC** International CAMBRO NILKAMAL PRIVATE LIMITED Cold Room Racks 1,10,678 1,30,600 PO/23-24/CAP/10115 17-Jun-23 **KFC** International TECHNOCRATS SECURITY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. INSECT KILLERS 18,800 22,184 PO/23-24/CAP/10109 19-Jun-23 **KFC** International **Bharat Enterprises** MS Slotted Angle Rack -900 *450 * 1800 18,400 21,712 PO/23-24/CAP/10118 19-Jun-23 KFC International SWASTIK SYNERGY ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED Fire supression system 3,16,256 3,73,182 PO/23-24/CAP/10119 19-Jun-23 KFC International MIDDLEBY CELFROST INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Menumaster - Commercial Microwave Oven (25.5 ltrs. Capacity), 36,700 43,306 PO/23-24/CAP/10120 19-Jun-23 **KFC** International **BS** International PRE RINSE SPARY UNIT - WALL MOUNTED - 5PR 8Woo 22,900 27,022 PO/23-24/CAP/10121 19-Jun-23 **KFC** International Kunal Industries **Kunal Industries** 25,500 30,090

From: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com> Sent: 20 June 2023 09:40

To: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>

Cc: Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in>; Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>; Suraj Kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Smrutika.thoti@travelfoodservices.com>; Shadab Sukri <shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Subject: RE: MOPA Equipment PO KFC International Samba square

Approved

Regards, Shama Nair +91 9821053476 http://www.k-hospitality.com/ [cid:image002.jpg@01D9A372.29335710]

From: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in<mailto:sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>> Sent: Monday, June 19, 2023 8:59 PM To: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com<mailto:shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>> Cc: Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in<mailto:abdul.rehman@k-corp.in>>; Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in<mailto:swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>>; Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com<mailto:suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>>; Smrutika Thoti <smrutika.thoti@travelfoodservices.com<mailto:shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com>>; Shadab Sukri <shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com<mailto:shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com>>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in<mailto:lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>> Subject: MOPA Equipment PO KFC International Samba square Importance: High

Dear Mam,

Please approve MOPA Equipment Po For Samba square & KFC International

Sr No PO No Date Location Vendor Item Description PO Value without GST PO/22-23/CAP/10071 20-Apr-23 Mopa Goa Samba square ELAN PROFESSIONAL APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED Draught Beer Machine 525,700 620,326 PO/23-24/CAP/10114 17-Jun-23 **KFC** International Vensys IT Ventures Pvt Ltd Panasonic rice cooker 11,000 12,980 PO/23-24/CAP/10113 17-Jun-23 KFC International Steel Craft **KFC** Fabricated Equipments 4,74,340 5,59,721 PO/23-24/CAP/10084 17-Jun-23

KFC International CAMBRO NILKAMAL PRIVATE LIMITED Cold Room Racks 1,10,678 1,30,600 PO/23-24/CAP/10115 17-Jun-23 **KFC** International TECHNOCRATS SECURITY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. INSECT KILLERS 18,800 22,184 PO/23-24/CAP/10116 19-Jun-23 **KFC** International YESBEE FIRE AND SECURITY SERVICES FIRE EXTINGUISHER 24,450 28,851 PO/23-24/CAP/10109 19-Jun-23 **KFC** International Bharat Enterprises MS Slotted Angle Rack -900 *450 * 1800 18,400 21,712 PO/23-24/CAP/10118 19-Jun-23 **KFC** International SWASTIK SYNERGY ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED Fire supression system 3,16,256 3,73,182 PO/23-24/CAP/10119 19-Jun-23 KFC International MIDDLEBY CELFROST INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Menumaster - Commercial Microwave Oven (25.5 ltrs. Capacity), 36,700 43,306 PO/23-24/CAP/10120 19-Jun-23 **KFC** International **BS** International PRE RINSE SPARY UNIT - WALL MOUNTED - 5PR 8Woo 22,900 27,022 PO/23-24/CAP/10121 19-Jun-23 **KFC** International Kunal Industries Kunal Industries 25,500 30,090

4

Thanks & Regards Sandeep Bhat Senior Manager Purchase Travel foods Services Pvt Ltd Shivsagar Estate A-Block , 1st floor Dr A.B Road , Worli Mumbai -400018 Mob : 9821945599

<10074-23-24 Elan Professional - Samba Sqaure.pdf> <10114-23-24 Vensys IT Rice cooker KFC Internatinal.pdf> <10113-23-24 Steelcraft KFC International.pdf> <10084-23-24 Cambro Nilkamal - KFC International.pdf> <10115-23-24 Technocrat Fly catcher KFC International.pdf> <10109-23-24 Bharat Enterprises KFC International.pdf> <10118-23-24 Swastik Synergy KFC International.pdf> <10119-23-24 MIddleby Menumaster KFC International.pdf> <10120-23-24 BS International Pre Rinse Unit KFC International.pdf> <10121-23-24 Kunal Indutres Bonpet KFC International.pdf> <10116-23-24 Yesbee KFC International.pdf>

The second secon